10/08/2014 503011008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3057608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RINALDO ZURBIGGEN	06/08/2010
FLAVIA DE BERNARDIS	05/20/2010
ANTONIO CASSONE	05/20/2010
SILVIA RASI	06/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEVION BIOTECH AG
Street Address:	WORBLENTALSTR. 32
City:	CH-3063 ITTIGEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Name:	ISTITUTO SUPERIORE DI SANITA
Street Address:	VIALE REGINA ELENA 299
City:	ROME
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	00161

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14219163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. DECAMP **CLARK & ELBING LLP** Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50665-024003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAN N. TITTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Jan N. Tittel/

PATENT

REEL: 033913 FRAME: 0656 503011008

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=024003_Assignment_1#page1.tif
source=024003_Assignment_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033913 FRAME: 0657

PA 51350 US HUSZ 903 df:

Attorney Docket No. 46549-5027-00-13 (449741)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rinaldo Zurbriggen, a citizen of Switzerland, having a mailing address of Rainstrasse 40, 3185 Schmitten, Switzerland; Flavia de Bernardis a citizen of Italy, having a mailing address of Via del Nuoto 16, 00194 Roma, Italy; Antonio Cassone, a citizen of Italy, having a mailing address of Via Meropia 112, 00147 Roma, Italy; and Silvia Rasi, a citizen of Switzerland, having a mailing address of Gotonstr., CH 3018 Bern, Switzerland hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful out of 10 Vas

TRUNCATED SECRETORY ASPARTYL PROTEINASE 2

for which we have executed U.S. National Stage Patent Application No. 12/678,692, filed March 17, 2010, and was filed as PCT International Application PCT/EP2008/007920 on September 19, 2008, based on European Patent Application 07018420.5 filed on September 19, 2007.

WIIEREAS, Pevion Biotech, AG, with a principal place of business at Worblentalstr. 32, CH-3063 Ittlingen, Switzerland and Istitute Superiore di Sanita, with a principal place of business at Viale Regina Elena 299, 00161 Roma Italy, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEES", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEES, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEES: for ASSIGNEES' own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS

PHID X61508.1

PATENT REEL: 033913 FRAME: 0658

Attorney Docket No. 46549-5027-00-US (449741)

had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named

ASSIGNEES, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for

ASSIGNEES all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Date: Y June 2010	Rinaldo Zurbriggen
Date: Lo May Lolo	Davio De Permara G Flavia de Bernardis
Date: 201 Myy 2010	-1 Canoe
	Antonio Cassone
Date: Oh. Ob. 2010	Silvia Rasi

RECORDED: 10/08/2014

PATENT REEL: 033913 FRAME: 0659